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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 05/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

5/31/2024

Prior Month 

Balance at

04/30/2024

Assets

10 - OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6068  56,353.32  59,832.10 (3,478.78)$ $ $

Total 10 - OPERATING:  56,353.32  59,832.10 (3,478.78)$ $ $

14 - CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  -    1,669.30 (1,669.30)$ $ $

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  25,051.25  28,630.00 (3,578.75)

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  200.00  200.00  -   

Total 14 - CURRENT ASSETS:  25,251.25  30,499.30 (5,248.05)$ $ $

Total Assets:  81,604.57  90,331.40 (8,726.83)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  1,273.43  -    1,273.43 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  26,562.62  30,357.28 (3,794.66)

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  47,079.86  47,079.86  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  6,688.66  12,894.26 (6,205.60)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  81,604.57  90,331.40 (8,726.83)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 05/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

5/31/2024

Prior Month 

Balance at

04/30/2024

Assets

12 - RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8583  28,778.17  28,692.99  85.18 $ $ $

Total 12 - RESERVES:  28,778.17  28,692.99  85.18 $ $ $

Total Assets:  28,778.17  28,692.99  85.18 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

25 - RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  27,840.96  27,840.96  -   $ $ $

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  937.21  852.03  85.18 

Total 25 - RESERVE EQUITY:  28,778.17  28,692.99  85.18 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  28,778.17  28,692.99  85.18 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 05/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

10 - OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6068 $56,353.32 

$56,353.32 Total 10 - OPERATING:

12 - RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8583   28,778.17 

$28,778.17 Total 12 - RESERVES:

14 - CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   25,051.25 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   200.00 

$25,251.25 Total 14 - CURRENT ASSETS:

$110,382.74 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   1,273.43 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   26,562.62 

25 - RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   27,840.96 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   937.21 

$28,778.17 Total 25 - RESERVE EQUITY:

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   47,079.86 

Net Income Gain / Loss   6,688.66 

$6,688.66 

$110,382.74 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

End Date: 05/31/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

40 - INCOME

$-   $-   4000 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $38,880.00 $38,880.00 $77,760.00 

  49.30   -   4025 Late Fees   -     -     -     49.30   -   

(134.00)  -   4070 Sewer Assessment   -     -     1,206.00   1,072.00   2,412.00 

$-   $-   ($84.70)$-   $40,001.30 $40,086.00 TOTAL 40 - INCOME $80,172.00 

TOTAL INCOME ($84.70)$-   $-   $40,001.30 $40,086.00 $0.00 $80,172.00 

EXPENSES

51 - PROFESSIONAL FEES

(1,500.00)  -   5456 Legal Fees   -     -     -     1,500.00   -   

(80.00)  14.00 6610 Property Management Fee   264.00   250.00   1,320.00   1,400.00   3,168.00 

(180.40)  22.92 6630 Accounting/Tax Prep   177.92   155.00   889.60   1,070.00   2,135.00 

$441.92 $36.92 ($1,760.40)$405.00 $3,970.00 $2,209.60 TOTAL 51 - PROFESSIONAL FEES $5,303.00 

54 - ADMIN

(187.04)(36.98)5457 Office Supplies   37.50   74.48   187.50   374.54   450.00 

  20.00   4.00 5460 Division and Corp. Fees   4.00   -     20.00   -     48.00 

  32.10   6.42 5465 Corp Annual Report   6.42   -     32.10   -     77.00 

  9.60   1.92 5475 Contingency   1.92   -     9.60   -     23.00 

$49.84 ($24.64) ($125.34)$74.48 $374.54 $249.20 TOTAL 54 - ADMIN $598.00 

55 - INSURANCE

  1,855.99   371.25 5850 INS - Expense   3,950.00   3,578.75   19,750.00   17,894.01   47,400.00 

  106.25   21.25 5860 Insurance Appraisal   21.25   -     106.25   -     255.00 

$3,971.25 $392.50 $1,962.24 $3,578.75 $17,894.01 $19,856.25 TOTAL 55 - INSURANCE $47,655.00 

58 - UTILITIES

(51.99)  23.38 5880 Water - Irrigation   116.67   93.29   583.35   635.34   1,400.00 

(117.67)  58.83 6090 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   607.84   3,333.35   3,451.02   8,000.00 

  0.35   0.07 6095 Sewer Assessment   266.17   266.10   1,330.85   1,330.50   3,194.00 

$1,049.51 $82.28 ($169.31)$967.23 $5,416.86 $5,247.55 TOTAL 58 - UTILITIES $12,594.00 

60 - MAINTENANCE

(115.65)  116.67 6010 Repair / Maint   116.67   -     583.35   699.00   1,400.00 

(46.73)  -   6015 Building   -     -     -     46.73   -   

(734.29)(790.97)6441 Fire Extinguisher Service   14.17   805.14   70.85   805.14   170.00 

$130.84 ($674.30) ($896.67)$805.14 $1,550.87 $654.20 TOTAL 60 - MAINTENANCE $1,570.00 

62 - PEST CONTROL

(43.01)  37.67 6150 Exterminating   37.67   -     188.35   231.36   452.00 

  416.65   83.33 6171 Tree & Shrub Trimming   83.33   -     416.65   -     1,000.00 

  583.35   116.67 6177 Mulch/Pine Straw   116.67   -     583.35   -     1,400.00 

  41.65   8.33 6193 Irrigation Repairs/Service   8.33   -     41.65   -     100.00 

  -     -   6199 Landscape Contract   375.00   375.00   1,875.00   1,875.00   4,500.00 

  416.65   83.33 6208 Sod/Plants Replacement   83.33   -     416.65   -     1,000.00 

$704.33 $329.33 $1,415.29 $375.00 $2,106.36 $3,521.65 TOTAL 62 - PEST CONTROL $8,452.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $425.81 $142.09 $6,347.69 $31,312.64 $31,738.45 $6,205.60 $76,172.00 

$341.11 $4,000.00 $142.09 ($6,347.69)NET ORDINARY INCOME $8,688.66 $8,347.55 ($6,205.60)

EXPENSES

85 - RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010 Reserve Contribution   -     -     2,000.00   2,000.00   4,000.00 

$-   $-   $-   $-   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 TOTAL 85 - RESERVE TRANSFER $4,000.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $-   $-   $-   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 

$-   ($4,000.00)$-   $0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($2,000.00) ($2,000.00)$0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved. Date : 06/10/2024 12:01 AM
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Time:  12:01 am

 6/10/2024

Page:

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Date:

05/31/2024

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

40 - INCOME

$-   $-   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $38,880.00 $38,880.00 $77,760.00 

  49.30   -   4025-00-00 Late Fees   -     -     -     49.30   -   

(134.00)  -   4070-00-00 Sewer Assessment   -     -     1,206.00   1,072.00   2,412.00 

$-   $-   ($84.70)$-   $40,001.30 $40,086.00 Total 40 - INCOME $80,172.00 

($84.70)$-   $-   $40,001.30 $40,086.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $0.00 $80,172.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

51 - PROFESSIONAL FEES

(1,500.00)  -   5456-00-00 Legal Fees   -     -     -     1,500.00   -   

(80.00)  14.00 6610-00-00 Property Management Fee   264.00   250.00   1,320.00   1,400.00   3,168.00 

(180.40)  22.92 6630-00-00 Accounting/Tax Prep   177.92   155.00   889.60   1,070.00   2,135.00 

$441.92 $36.92 ($1,760.40)$405.00 $3,970.00 $2,209.60 Total 51 - PROFESSIONAL FEES $5,303.00 

54 - ADMIN

(187.04)(36.98)5457-00-00 Office Supplies   37.50   74.48   187.50   374.54   450.00 

  20.00   4.00 5460-00-00 Division and Corp. Fees   4.00   -     20.00   -     48.00 

  32.10   6.42 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report   6.42   -     32.10   -     77.00 

  9.60   1.92 5475-00-00 Contingency   1.92   -     9.60   -     23.00 

$49.84 ($24.64) ($125.34)$74.48 $374.54 $249.20 Total 54 - ADMIN $598.00 

55 - INSURANCE

  1,855.99   371.25 5850-00-00 INS - Expense   3,950.00   3,578.75   19,750.00   17,894.01   47,400.00 

  106.25   21.25 5860-00-00 Insurance Appraisal   21.25   -     106.25   -     255.00 

$3,971.25 $392.50 $1,962.24 $3,578.75 $17,894.01 $19,856.25 Total 55 - INSURANCE $47,655.00 

58 - UTILITIES

(51.99)  23.38 5880-00-00 Water - Irrigation   116.67   93.29   583.35   635.34   1,400.00 

(117.67)  58.83 6090-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   607.84   3,333.35   3,451.02   8,000.00 

  0.35   0.07 6095-00-00 Sewer Assessment   266.17   266.10   1,330.85   1,330.50   3,194.00 

$1,049.51 $82.28 ($169.31)$967.23 $5,416.86 $5,247.55 Total 58 - UTILITIES $12,594.00 

60 - MAINTENANCE

(115.65)  116.67 6010-00-00 Repair / Maint   116.67   -     583.35   699.00   1,400.00 

(46.73)  -   6015-00-00 Building   -     -     -     46.73   -   

(734.29)(790.97)6441-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service   14.17   805.14   70.85   805.14   170.00 

$130.84 ($674.30) ($896.67)$805.14 $1,550.87 $654.20 Total 60 - MAINTENANCE $1,570.00 

62 - PEST CONTROL

(43.01)  37.67 6150-00-00 Exterminating   37.67   -     188.35   231.36   452.00 

  416.65   83.33 6171-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming   83.33   -     416.65   -     1,000.00 

  583.35   116.67 6177-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw   116.67   -     583.35   -     1,400.00 

  41.65   8.33 6193-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service   8.33   -     41.65   -     100.00 

  -     -   6199-00-00 Landscape Contract   375.00   375.00   1,875.00   1,875.00   4,500.00 

  416.65   83.33 6208-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement   83.33   -     416.65   -     1,000.00 

$704.33 $329.33 $1,415.29 $375.00 $2,106.36 $3,521.65 Total 62 - PEST CONTROL $8,452.00 

85 - RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution   -     -     2,000.00   2,000.00   4,000.00 

$-   $-   $0.00 $-   $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Total 85 - RESERVE TRANSFER $4,000.00 

$425.81 $142.09 $6,347.69 $33,312.64 $33,738.45 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $6,205.60 $80,172.00 

$341.11 $0.00 $142.09 ($6,347.69)Net Income: $6,688.66 $6,347.55 ($6,205.60)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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Homeowner Aging Report

End Date: 05/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0.00  ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

  -  -  

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association Over 60 Total  

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  5/31/2024

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

Impeccable Property Maintenance

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 102850 05/31/2024 Monthly lawn service - May

GL Account Amount Paid Description

62-6199-00-00 $375.00 $0.00 Landscape Contract

$375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 

Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$93.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 052324 05/23/2024 May 2024 usage

GL Account Amount Paid Description

58-5880-00-00 $93.29 $0.00 Water - Irrigation

$93.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93.29 

Pye-Barker Fire & Safety, LLC

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$0.00 $805.14 $0.00 $0.00 IV00081231 05/01/2024 Job # CON0000017299

GL Account Amount Paid Description

60-6441-00-00 $805.14 $0.00 Fire Extinguisher Service - Inspection & new Fire extinguishers

$0.00 $805.14 $0.00 $0.00 $805.14 

Totals: $468.29 $805.14 $0.00 $0.00 $1,273.43 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 5/1/2024 - 5/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$56,353.32 $5,148.08 $1,669.30 $59,832.10 VNB OP 606810-1010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 162.54 $ -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666832

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  100.86   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666834

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  153.09   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666836

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  170.42   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666838

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  152.29   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666840

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  134.74   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666842

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  250.00   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # 1344; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 005/01/2024 667306

Inv: 1344 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  155.00   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # 73054; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 005/01/2024 668372

Inv: 73054 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  3,794.66   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # FLS-214761 5/1/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 005/02/2024 669208

Inv: FLS-214761 5/1/24 IPFS Corporation

  4.00   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # 72958; KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices Chk 

# 0

05/10/2024 677019

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     1,669.30 Deposit from batch 2063305/13/2024 679143

  70.48   -   VNB OP 6068 Inv # 1378; NextGen Community Management - Office 

Expenses/Misc invoices Chk # 0

05/22/2024 684369

Inv: 1378 NextGen Community Management - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  28,778.17   -     85.18   28,692.99 VNB RSV 858312-1210-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 85.18 Interest05/31/2024 688371

  -     1,669.30   -     1,669.30 Accounts Receivable14-1400-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 20633$ 1,669.30 $ -   05/13/2024 679143

  25,051.25   3,578.75   -     28,630.00 PPD Insurance14-1530-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 100.33 $ -   PPD Insurance - Commercial Pckg05/01/2024 628864

  165.62   -   Insurance Finance charge05/01/2024 628960

  3,312.80   -   IPFS - Flood, Crime, Umbrella, Property, D&O05/08/2024 628888

  200.00   -     -     200.00 Utility Deposit14-1550-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(1,273.43)  6,421.51   5,148.08   -   Accounts Payable20-2000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 162.54 $ -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666540

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  100.86   -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666542

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  153.09   -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666544

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  170.42   -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666546

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  152.29   -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666548

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  134.74   -   Accounts Payable05/01/2024 666550

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 5/1/2024 - 5/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ -   $ 162.54 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666832

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     100.86 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666834

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     153.09 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666836

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     170.42 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666838

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     152.29 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666840

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     134.74 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 005/01/2024 666842

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  250.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 134405/01/2024 667300

Inv: 1344 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  -     250.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 1344; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 005/01/2024 667306

Inv: 1344 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  155.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 7305405/01/2024 668170

Inv: 73054 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  -     155.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 73054; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 005/01/2024 668372

Inv: 73054 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  4.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 7295805/01/2024 676864

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  805.14   -   Accounts Payable Inv # IV0008123105/01/2024 690428

Inv: IV00081231 Pye-Barker Fire & Safety, LLC

  3,794.66   -   Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-214761 5/1/2405/02/2024 669206

Inv: FLS-214761 5/1/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     3,794.66 Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-214761 5/1/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 005/02/2024 669208

Inv: FLS-214761 5/1/24 IPFS Corporation

  70.48   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 137805/06/2024 684345

Inv: 1378 NextGen Community Management - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     4.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 72958; KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices 

Chk # 0

05/10/2024 677019

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     70.48 Accounts Payable Inv # 1378; NextGen Community Management - Office 

Expenses/Misc invoices Chk # 0

05/22/2024 684369

Inv: 1378 NextGen Community Management - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  93.29   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 05232405/23/2024 690430

Inv: 052324 Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

  375.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 10285005/31/2024 692946

Inv: 102850 Impeccable Property Maintenance

(26,562.62)  -     3,794.66 (30,357.28)Insurance Loan Payable20-2001-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,794.66 Insurance Loan Payable05/02/2024 669206

Inv: FLS-214761 5/1/24 IPFS Corporation

(27,840.96)  -     -   (27,840.96)RSV - General25-2500-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(937.21)  85.18   -   (852.03)Unallocated Interest25-2599-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 85.18 $ -   Interest05/31/2024 688371

(47,079.86)  -     -   (47,079.86)Retained Earnings30-3900-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(38,880.00)  -     -   (38,880.00)Quarterly Assessments40-4000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 5/1/2024 - 5/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

(49.30)  -     -   (49.30)Late Fees40-4025-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(1,072.00)  -     -   (1,072.00)Sewer Assessment40-4070-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,500.00   -     -     1,500.00 Legal Fees51-5456-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,400.00   -     250.00   1,150.00 Property Management Fee51-6610-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 250.00 Property Management Fee05/01/2024 667300

Inv: 1344 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  1,070.00   -     155.00   915.00 Accounting/Tax Prep51-6630-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 155.00 Management Fee05/01/2024 668170

Inv: 73054 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  374.54   -     74.48   300.06 Office Supplies54-5457-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3.00 Boxes stored per box/per month fee - Boxes in storage05/01/2024 676864

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     0.36 Postage Pieces05/01/2024 676864

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     0.64 Monthly Postage Charge - Monthly Postage Charge from Meter Machine05/01/2024 676864

Inv: 72958 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     70.48 Office Supplies05/06/2024 684345

Inv: 1378 NextGen Community Management - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  17,894.01   -     3,578.75   14,315.26 INS - Expense55-5850-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 100.33 INS - Expense - Commercial Pckg05/01/2024 628864

  -     165.62 INS - Expense - Finance & Doc Stamps05/01/2024 628960

  -     427.08 Flood Insurance05/08/2024 628888

  -     436.00 Flood Insurance05/08/2024 628888

  -     23.90 INS - Expense - Crime05/08/2024 628888

  -     105.83 INS - Expense - Umbrella05/08/2024 628888

  -     1,813.25 INS - Expense - Property05/08/2024 628888

  -     92.16 INS - Expense - D&O05/08/2024 628888

  -     414.58 Flood Insurance05/08/2024 628888

  635.34   -     93.29   542.05 Water - Irrigation58-5880-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 93.29 Water - Irrigation05/23/2024 690430

Inv: 052324 Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

  3,451.02   266.10   873.94   2,843.18 Water/Sewer/Trash58-6090-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 162.54 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666540

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     100.86 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666542

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     153.09 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666544

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     170.42 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666546

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     152.29 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666548

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     134.74 Water/Sewer/Trash05/01/2024 666550

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  266.10   -   Sewer assessment05/12/2024 678249

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time: 12:02 am

Date: 6/10/2024

Page:

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 5/1/2024 - 5/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$1,330.50 $-   $266.10 $1,064.40 Sewer Assessment58-6095-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 266.10 Sewer assessment05/12/2024 678249

  699.00   -     -     699.00 Repair / Maint60-6010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  46.73   -     -     46.73 Building60-6015-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  805.14   -     805.14   -   Fire Extinguisher Service60-6441-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 805.14 Fire Extinguisher Service - Inspection & new Fire extinguishers05/01/2024 690428

Inv: IV00081231 Pye-Barker Fire & Safety, LLC

  231.36   -     -     231.36 Exterminating62-6150-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,875.00   -     375.00   1,500.00 Landscape Contract62-6199-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 375.00 Landscape Contract05/31/2024 692946

Inv: 102850 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  2,000.00   -     -     2,000.00 Reserve Contribution85-9010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$0.00 $17,168.92 $17,168.92 $0.00 Totals:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB Operating (End: 05/31/2024)

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

VNB Operating Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 56,353.32 

$-   

$ 56,353.32 

$-   

$ 56,353.32 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB Reserve (End: 05/31/2024)

MLTH6 Marsh Landing Townhouse VI Condo Assn, Inc.

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

VNB Reserve Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 28,778.17 

$-   

$ 28,778.17 

$-   

$ 28,778.17 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 



Last Statement: April 30, 2024
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Account Number 43076068
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D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI
ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - 43076068

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 05/01/24 - 05/31/24

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $59,862.83
05/02 ACH DEBIT

MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 240502 7427
-$250.00 $59,612.83

05/02 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 240502 214761

-$3,794.66 $55,818.17

05/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 240503 7500

-$155.00 $55,663.17

05/03 CHECK  5042 -$30.73 $55,632.44
05/13 ACH CREDIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS NET SETLMT 5/3
BANKCARD NET SETLMT   4445 059589184
REVO* MLTH6MARSHLANDING

$1,669.30 $57,301.74

05/13 ACH DEBIT
MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 240513 7636

-$4.00 $57,297.74

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$100.86 $57,196.88

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$134.74 $57,062.14

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$152.29 $56,909.85

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$153.09 $56,756.76

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$162.54 $56,594.22

05/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 240516

-$170.42 $56,423.80

Beginning Balance
$59,862.83 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,669.30 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$5,178.81 =

Ending Balance
$56,353.32

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNBDGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMNJDFMHLOPNKBKEFBFDKGK
ALHMODLNIMLIBIHNDNDBLDOK
ADOOENNOHFOFIGMPGEMNDAGK
AGCGKIMEGEAGOCOKEKOAGCMK

1 M0656BLK060124090825 87 000000000 3157 004

1 0007260 0001-0004 M0656BLK060124090825 87  L  3157

1787 0007260 0001-0004 43076068 3157

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHOAMGK
AHMGDLGNBDGMPEHMJJKDOK
ALMNJDFMHLOPNKMLKCPJJK
ALHMODLNKOKAKMJLHHEMNK
ADOOHPOMLFBAJCGIPELOJK
DDLLDDDDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: 43076068
Statement Date: 05/31/2024
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
05/23 ACH DEBIT

MLTH6 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 240523 7696
-$70.48 $56,353.32

Ending Balance $56,353.32

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

05/03 5042 $30.73
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNBCHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMNJDFMHDOPOKBKEHFLAHGK
ALHMODLNIMOCPMBAIOFHBLGK
ADOOGNFHOMDHLAKHMKCDIJGK
AGGOIIMICIACOKOKMCOGCKEK

1 0007261 0002-0004 M0656BLK060124090825 87  L  3157

1787 0007261 0002-0004 43076068 3157



Account Number: 43076068
Statement Date: 05/31/2024
Page : 3 of 4

Check Images for Account 43076068

05/03/2024 # 5042 $30.73

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNADHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMNJDFMPLOPNJBKFDDJJPGK
ALHMODLNJOGEDCINJGDEFDGK
ADOOGNEFDFMIGLCNHKHKCOHK
AGCIGIMEGAKEEKGKIKIACCEK

1 0007262 0003-0004 M0656BLK060124090825 87  L  3157

1787 0007262 0003-0004 43076068 3157



Account Number: 43076068
Statement Date: 05/31/2024
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ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNADGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMNJDEMPDOPOKBKEFFCDDGK
ALHMGLLNIOMFJCLEBBIGILOK
ADOOFNAGGMPINBPKCBNGNPHK
AGKAEAMACMMEACOCACGGOCEK

1 0007263 0004-0004 M0656BLK060124090825 87  L  3157

1787 0007263 0004-0004 43076068 3157
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D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VI
ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - 54818583

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 05/01/24 - 05/31/24

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
05/31 INTEREST CREDIT $85.18 $28,778.17
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $28,692.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $404.69 Interest Paid $85.18

Beginning Balance
$28,692.99 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$85.18 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$28,778.17

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$28,692.99

$28,778.17

3.56%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNBDGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALMNJDFOHLOPMIBLFBGODMGK
ALHMODIPINIBBKALFMBJBLGK
ACPDPILNMNLGMAFFEHILIHGK
AGEGCAEAGIOCEKOKMOCIOCMK

1 M0656BLK060124090825 98 000000000 4368 002

1 0010532 0001-0002 M0656BLK060124090825 98  L  4368

2998 0010532 0001-0002 54818583 4368

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGMAOGK
AHMGDLGNBDGMPEHMEEHFMK
ALMNJDFOHLOPOINMILIIJK
ALHMODIPJOKBIBNMIMLONK
ACPDNKIKLDFNJNAALOJPJK
DDLLDDDDDDLDLLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: 54818583
Statement Date: 05/31/2024
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ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDLGNBCHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALMNJDEOHDOPOLBLEHEFMLHK
ALHMGLIPKMHHGLHJOILEALGK
ACPDNIDOCLHCHFILFFOLCHHK
AGMMOIMAKMMCKCGOACMKKCMK

1 0010533 0002-0002 M0656BLK060124090825 98  L  4368

2998 0010533 0002-0002 54818583 4368
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